lease to the City, from James Keenan, of the nrst floor of the premises No. 6 N. Fair-
vvien• avenue, Rockatvay Beach, Borough of Queens, for the use of the Department 
of \V'ater Supply, Gas and Electricity, for a term of one year from July 1, 1910, at 
an annual rental of two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275), parable quarterly 
the lessor to fur;1ish heat and janitor's service and to pa}- taxes and water rates 
the lessee to furnish li0ht: and the Comnlissinners of the Sinking Fund decmirn: 
the said rent fair awl reasrnl-'id and that it would be for the interests of the City